GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE PRODUCTION
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 259
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17" March, 2023

DEFENCE AEROSPACE PRODUCTION AT RAJKOT
*259. SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANIJI KUNDARIYA:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received anyrepresentation from high precision industrial
hub of Rajkot to consider for setting up defence aerospace production at Rajkot;
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon; and

(c) if not, whether any such proposal is under consideration and the timeline likely to be
taken for its implementation?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI RAJNATH SINGH)

(a) to (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (¢) OF THE LOK
SABHA STARRED QUESTION No. 259 FOR ANSWER ON 17.03.2023 REGARDING
“DEFENCE AEROSPACE PRODUCTION AT RAJKOT”.

(a): No such representation has been received by the Government from high precision
industrial hub of Rajkot.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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